Key Benefits
•	 Ultra-stable Class 1 dielectric
•	 High Q and low ESR at high frequency
•	 High capacitance per unit volume
•	 100 % tin terminations
•	 Available in standard sizes:  0402, 0603
•	 Compliant to RoHS Direction 2011/65/EU
•	 Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition

0402 50 0.5 pF 470 pF
0603 100 0.5 pF 3.3 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0402 Q 101 F X J C W1BC
SIZE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING PROCESS CODE FOR
BASIC COMMODITY
0402
0603
Q = High Q Two significant
digits followed by
the number of
zeros:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
Cap. value ≤ 5 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
5 pF > Cap. value < 10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
Cap. value ≥ 10 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
termination
J = 16 V
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 7" reel/
paper
P = 13" reel/
paper
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
SIZE
CODE
L W
T
MAX.
MB
0402
(1005)
0.040 ± 0.002
(1.00 ± 0.05)
0.020 ± 0.002
(0.50 ± 0.05)
0.022
(0.55)
0.010 + 0.002/- 0.004
(0.25 + 0.05/- 0.10)
0603
(1608)
0.063 + 0.006/- 0.004
(1.60 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.030 + 0.006/- 0.004
(0.80 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.038
(0.95)
0.016 ± 0.006
(0.40 ± 0.15)
T
L
MB MB
W
This document is subject to change without notice. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO
SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
VMN-PT0098-12032/2PRODUCT SHEET
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors